(f) Copies of winding-up orders.

(g) Orders for dissolution on winding-up.

(h) Returns by Liquidators of the Final Meeting on winding-up.

(i) Orders for recall or rescission of winding-up.

Company	Company Name	Document	Date of
Number		Type	Receipt
Z18 Z62 Z62 Z169 Z169 Z169 Z169 Z192 Z192 Z192 Z136 Z136 Z136	Standard Chartered Bank The Mid Kent Water Company The Mid Kent Water Company The Paignton Pier Company The Paignton Pier Company The Paignton Pier Company The Shard Bridge Company The Shard Bridge Company. The Shard Bridge Company General Cemetery Company General Cemetery Company General Cemetery Company	2 x C d d d c b d d d	20.1.89 24.1.89 24.1.89 24.1.89 24.1.89 21.1.89 21.1.89 21.1.89 7.1.89 7.1.89

(4 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under section 209 of the above Act entitled "The Stopping-up of Highways (County of Cornwall) (No. SW 2) Order 1988" authorising the stopping-up of a length of highway (formerly A389) from its junction with Sarahas Lane, Padstow, to enable development to be carried out in accordance with planning permission granted under Part III of that Act.

Copies of the Order may be obtained, free of charge, on application to the Department of Transport, South West Region, Falcon Road, Exeter, Devon EX3 7LB (quoting ref.

DSW504835/1/047), and may be inspected at all rasonable hours at the offices of the Padstow Town Council, Old Station House, Padstow, Cornwall.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therin, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the above Act, or that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may within 6 weeks of 6th February 1989 apply to the High Court for the suspension or quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

R. S. Epps, a Senior Executive Officer, South West Region, Department of Transport. (Ref. T2437/28N/0620.) (5 SI)

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under section 209 of the above Act entitled "The Stopping-up of Highways (County of South Yorkshire) (Sheffield No. 2) Order 1989", authorising the stopping-up of parts of Narlowe Close and Hastilar Road, Sheffield.

Copies of the Order may be obtained, free of charge, on application to the Department of Transport, at the office of the Director (Transport), Yorkshire and Humberside Region, 9th Floor, City House, New Station Street, Leeds LS1 4JD (quoting ref. YHRT 5098/35/1/35), and may be inspected at all reasonable hours at the Administration and Legal Department, Sheffield City Council, Town Hall, Sheffield.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the validity thereof, or of any provision therein, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the above Act, or that any requirement of that Act, or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within 6 weeks of 6th February 1989, apply to the High Court for the suspension or quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

J. R. Wilkins, Deputy Director (Transport), Yorkshire and Humberside Regional Office of the Department of Transport. (Ref. T2406/28R/0740.) (6 SI)